

TR201609

Mechanistic Empirical Pavement Design Guide

Question Submitted: Does the project require a P.I. to be licensed as a P.E. in the state of Missouri?

Answer: Yes, the project is required to be stamped by a P.E. who is licensed in the state of Missouri.

Question Submitted: Can a group use a co-P.I. who is licensed in the state of Missouri as a consultant to fulfill the P.E. license requirements?

Answer: Yes, groups outside of Missouri can enlist a co-P.I. who is licensed as a P.E. in the state of Missouri.

For more information please review the Research Project Criteria: [Criteria](#)